Where goods or services to be purchased are contained in a current budget approved by the 
Board, the general practice to be followed shall be: 

• Purchases not exceeding Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000): By obtaining verbal or written 
competitive quotations. 

• Purchases over Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) but not exceeding Twenty-Five Thousand 
dollars ($25,000):  By obtaining written competitive quotations, all of which will be 
opened at the same time. 

• Purchases over Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000): By public tendering process.  

M. PURCHASING AWARDS 
Awards for goods or services shall be made on the basis of the lowest evaluated tender or 
quotation: that is, the tender meeting the specifications at the lowest overall cost to the Library,